hypothetical in the presentation below.
The examples assume that Company XYZ has 16,000,000 common shares outstanding, $400,000,000 in total assets
and $180,000,000 in total liabilities. The current net asset value and net asset value per share are thus $220,000,000
and $13.75. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A of  (1) an offering of 1,600,000
shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $12.38 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount
from net asset value), (2) an offering of 4,000,000 shares (25% of the outstanding shares) at $11.69 per share after
offering expenses and commissions (a 15% discount from net asset value) and (3) an offering of 4,00,000 shares (25%
of the outstanding shares) at $0.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 100% discount from net asset
value).

​ ​
​
Prior to Sale
Below NAV
Per Share

​
​
Example 1 – 10%
Offering at 10%
Discount

​​
Example 2 – 25%
Offering at 15%
Discount

​​
Example 3 – 25%
Offering at 100%
Discount

​

​ ​ ​FollowingSale ​​PercentChange ​​FollowingSale ​​PercentChange ​​​​ ​ ​​​PercentChange ​

Offering Price ​​​​ ​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​
Price per Share
to Public ​​​​ — ​​​​​ 13.03 ​​​​​— ​​​​​ 12.30 ​​​​​— ​​​​​ 0.00 ​​​​​— ​​

Net Proceeds per
Share to Issuer ​​​​ — ​​​​​ 12.38 ​​​​​— ​​​​​ 11.69 ​​​​​— ​​​​​ 0.00 ​​​​​— ​​

Increase in
Shares and
Decrease
to NAV Per
Share

​​​​ ​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​

Total Shares
Outstanding ​​​​ 16,000,000 ​​​​​ 17,600,000 ​​​​​10% ​​​​​ 20,000,000 ​​​​​25% ​​​​​ 20,000,000 ​​​​​25% ​​

NAV per Share ​​​$ 13.75 ​​​​$ 13.63 ​​​​​-0.91% ​​​​$ 13.34 ​​​​​-3.00% ​​​​$ 11.00 ​​​​​-20.00% ​​
Dilution to
Nonparticipating
Stockholder A

​​​​ ​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​

Share Dilution ​​​​ ​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​
Shares Held by
Stockholder A ​​​​ 160,000 ​​​​​ 160,000 ​​​​​— ​​​​​ 160,000 ​​​​​— ​​​​​ 160,000 ​​​​​— ​​

Percentage of
Shares Held by
Stockholder A

​​​​ 1% ​​​​​ 0.91% ​​​​​9.0% ​​​​​ 0.80% ​​​​​20.0% ​​​​​ 0.80% ​​​​​20.0% ​​

NAV Dilution ​​​​ ​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​
Total NAV Held
by Stockholder A ​​​$ 2,200,000 ​​​​$ 2,180,000 ​​​​​-0.91% ​​​​$ 2,134,000 ​​​​​-5.00% ​​​​$ 1,760,000 ​​​​​-20.00% ​​

Total Investment
by Stockholder A
(Assumed to Be

​​​$ 2,200,000 ​​​​$ 2,200,000 ​​​​​— ​​​​$ 2,200,000 ​​​​​— ​​​​$ 2,200,000 ​​​​​— ​​

Edgar Filing: Stellus Capital Investment Corp - Form PRE 14A

34

$13.60 per
Share)
Total Dilution to
Stockholder A
(Change in Total
NAV Held
By Stockholder)

​​​​ — ​​​​-$ 20,000 ​​​​​— ​​​​-$ 66,000 ​​​​​— ​​​​-$ 440,000 ​​​​​— ​​

NAV Dilution
Per Share ​​​​ ​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​​​​ ​ ​​​​​​ ​​

NAV per Share
Held by
Stockholder A

​​​​ — ​​​​$ 13.63 ​​​​​— ​​​​$ 13.34 ​​​​​— ​​​​$ 11.00 ​​​​​— ​​

Investment per
Share Held by
Stockholder A

​​​​ 13.75 ​​​​$ 13.75 ​​​​​— ​​​​$ 13.75 ​​​​​— ​​​​$ 13.75 ​​​​​— ​​

NAV Dilution
per Share
Experienced by
Stockholder
A (NAV per
Share Less
Investment per
Share)

​​​​ — ​​​​-$ 0.13 ​​​​​​ ​​​​-$ 0.41 ​​​​​​ ​​​​-$ 2.75 ​​​​​​ ​​

Percentage NAV
Dilution
Experienced by
Stockholder
A (NAV Dilution
per Share
Divided by
Investment per
Share)

​​​​ — ​​​​​ — ​​​​​-0.91% ​​​​​ — ​​​​​-3.00% ​​​​​ — ​​​​​-20.00% ​​

​
(1)
Assumes a 5% selling compensation and expenses paid by us.
​
​
24

Edgar Filing: Stellus Capital Investment Corp - Form PRE 14A

35

TABLE OF CONTENTS​
Required Vote
Approval of this proposal requires the affirmative vote of  (i) a majority of the outstanding shares of common stock
entitled to vote at the Annual Meeting; and (ii) a majority of the outstanding shares of common stock entitled to vote
at the Annual Meeting which are not held by affiliated persons of the Company.
For purposes of this proposal, the 1940 Act defines “a majority of the outstanding shares” as the lesser of: (i) 67% or